operations of our company or the actual results of operations that would have
occurred had the sale of the videoconferencing services business been
consummated as of the dates indicated above. The unaudited pro forma condensed
financial data should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated
financial data and notes contained in our reports filed with the Securities and
Exchange Commission.

   59

   FORGENT NETWORKS, INC.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JANUARY 31, 2003
   (IN THOUSANDS)
   (UNAUDITED)

   CONSIDERATION   RESTATED
   BALANCE AT   NET ASSETS   TO BE   BALANCE AT
   01/31/2003   TO BE SOLD   RECEIVED   01/31/2003
   ----------   ----------   -------------   ----------

   ASSETS
Current Assets
  Cash & Equivalents.....  $  17,383   $   $ 8,000(1)   $  25,383
  Short Term Investments.....   1,216   1,216
  Accounts Receivable, net.....   4,057   (3,036)   1,021
  Notes Receivable, net.....   94   94
  Inventories.....   656   (616)   40
  Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets.....   997   (419)   1,000(3)   1,578
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
Total Current Assets.....   24,403   (4,071)   9,000   29,332
Property and Equipment, net.....   5,505   (2,950)   2,555
Goodwill, net.....   15,303   (8,939)   6,364
Capitalized Software, net.....   4,460   4,460
Other Assets.....   336   1,000(3)   1,336
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
Total Assets.....  $  50,007   $(15,960)   $10,000   $  44,047
   =========   ========   =======   =========
   LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities
  Accounts Payable.....  $   3,519   $ (1,380)   $   $   2,139

Edgar Filing: FORGENT NETWORKS INC - Form PRER14A

77

  Accrued Compensation & Benefits.....   1,484   1,484
  Other Accrued Liabilities.....   1,374   (36)   1,338
  Notes Payable -- Current.....   233   233
  Deferred Revenue.....   7,114   (6,771)   343
  Deferred Gain.....   --   1,000(3)   1,000
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
Total Current Liabilities.....   13,724   (8,187)   1,000   6,537
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
Long-term Liabilities
  Deferred Revenue.....   815   (751)   64
  Other Long-term Obligations.....   1,601   (36)   1,565
  Deferred Gain.....   --   1,000(3)   1,000
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
   2,416   (787)   1,000   2,629
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
Stockholders' Equity
  Preferred Stock.....   --   --
  Common Stock.....   258   258
  Treasury Stock.....   (3,500)   (3,500)
  Additional Paid in Capital.....   263,505   263,505
  Accumulated Deficit.....   (225,771)   (6,986)(2)   8,000(2)   (224,757)
  Unearned Compensation.....   (89)   (89)
  Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income.....   (536)   (536)
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
Total Stockholders' Equity.....   33,867   (6,986)   8,000   34,881
   ---------   --------   -------   ---------
Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity.....  $  50,007   $(15,960)   $10,000   $  44,047
   =========   ========   =======   =========

---------------

(1) This number represents $8,000,000 that we will receive at the closing of the
   sale of our videoconferencing services business.
(2) The net consideration received at closing in the amount of $8,000,000 less
   the net assets sold of $6,986,000 represents the pro forma gain of
   $1,014,000 at closing.
(3) These numbers represent $1,000,000 that will be escrowed for approximately
   120 days after closing, and another $1,000,000 that will be escrowed for
   approximately 18 months after closing. If and when the escrowed amounts are